502758228 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT AUSTIN MOSS	03/14/2014
NEAL WARREN SYVERSON	03/03/2014
DANIEL A. HEUER	03/03/2014
LARRY R. ROTH	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address: 102 INDIANA HIGHWAY 212		
City:	MICHIGAN CITY	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14247428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-4596

Email: pzura@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER ZURA
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	921058-702254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ZURA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Zura/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=702254 Assignment#page1.tif source=702254 Assignment#page2.tif source=702254 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502758228 REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0424

source=702254 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0425

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 921058-702254
Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)
Robert Austin Moss
Neal Warren Syyerson
Daniel A. Heuer
Larry R. Roth
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)
a United States Provisional Application identified by Application No and filing date; and/or a United States National Application identified by Application No and filing date; and/or a PCT International Application, identified by Application No and filing date, and entitled:
Title of Application
SYSTEM METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HUMIDITY SENSOR TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number $\frac{14/247428}{4}$, filed $\frac{\text{April 8, 2014}}{2}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);
Dwyer Instruments, Inc.
Address of principal place of business
102 Indiana Highway 212
Michigan City: IN
46360
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"
a corporation of <u>indiana</u>
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s)

(hereinsfter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

Attorney Docket No. 921058-702254
Client Reference:

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or ressue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of
Later 2 Delay
Inventor's Signature
Robert Austin Moss
Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this 14th day of March 2014.
Notary Public
Sherry Miller
Printed Name
My Commission Expired Public, State of Indiana LaPorte County My Commission Expires

January 29, 2017

Attorney Docket No. 921058-702254 Client Reference:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3td day of March . 2014.
Mal Warran Syrenn Inventor's Signature
Neal Warren Syverson Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this 3rd day of March 2014
Notary Public Sheri S. Miller Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Sherry S. Miller Notary Public, State of Indiana LaPorte County My Commission Expires January 29, 2017
IN W:TNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3rd day of Mat. 1. 2014.
Inventor's Signature
Daniel A. He:⊭e: Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this 3rd day of March
My Commission Expression Expressi

Attorney Docket No. 921058-702254 Client Reference:

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3 day of midical 2014.
	Inventor's Signature
`^-	Larry R. Roth Printed Name
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
. •	Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this 3rd day of March . 2014.
	-Notary Public
•	Printed Name JANE M. EISELE La Porte County My Commission Expires June 2, 2015
	My Commission Expires: 6-2-15

CHDS01 886899v.

PATENT REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0429